www.Sunltech.comRev.0 Page1of51
SMW5040S Series
Common mode filter
ORDERING CODE：
SMW 5040 S 102 N T T
（1） （2）（3）（4）（5）（6）（7）
(1): Series Type
(2): Chip Size(mm):Length X Width
(3): Material Type
(4): Nominal Impedance:351=350Ω 102=1000Ω
(5): Internal Code
(6): Company Code
(7): Packaging: T: Taping&Reel
DIMENSION (:mm)
SCHEMATIC:
A B C D E F G H I J K
4.8±0.2 5.0±0.2 4.5 Max 0.8 Typ 1.0 Typ 2.3 Typ 1.6 Typ 0.8 Typ 1.0 Typ 1.9 Typ 1.35 Typ
Pad Layout
501
① ②
③④
① ②
③④J
K
www.Sunltech.comRev.0 Page2of51
SMW5040S Series
ELECTRONUC CHARACTERISTICS
Note:
(1).Rated Current: Temp.rise 40°C Typ
(2).Operating Temperature: -40°C up to +125℃
(3).Storage Temperature: 15°C up to 25°C, 65% RH max.
(4).The temperature of electrical characteristic test is 25°C indoor temperature
P/N
Impedance
@100MHz
(Ω) TYP
RDC（Ω）
MAX
Rated Current
（A）MAX
Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)MAX
Insulation
Resistance
50V/3S（MΩ）
MIN
SMW5040S191PTT 190.0 0.02 5.0 50.0 10.0
SMW5040S351ITT 350.0 0.04 2.0 50.0 10.0
SMW5040S501ITT 500.0 0.30 1.5 50.0 10.0
SMW5040S102HTT 1000.0 0.06 1.3 50.0 10.0
SMW5040S152HTT 1500.0 0.10 1.0 50.0 10.0
SMW5040S302DTT 3000.0 0.20 0.5 50.0 10.0
CHARACTERISTICS REFERENCE
SMW5040S191PTT SMW5040S351ITT
www.Sunltech.comRev.0 Page3of51
- -